
BEFORE THE DENTAL BOARD 

OF THE STATE OF IOWA 

IN THE MATTER OF: ) 

) 
) 

ASHLEY M. RUTTKA Y, D.A. STIPULATED REGISTRATION 
AGREEMENT 

Applicant 

COMES NOW the Iowa Dental Board (the Board), and Ashley M. Ruttkay, D.A. 

on ~ :( 7M, 2013, enter into the following Stipulated Registration 

Agreement. 

1. On April 11, 2013, the Applicant applied to the Iowa Dental Board for dental 

assistant registration and radiography qualification. 

2. The Board reviewed the application for registration and concluded that Applicant 

has engaged in the following unethical and unprofessional conduct: 

a. Applicant advised the Board through the application process that she has 

been convicted of a class D felony for theft in the second degree. 

Applicant's conviction occurred in 2009. 

3. Applicant completed all court ordered requirements resulting from her 

convictions, which included restitution, fines, community service, victim's 

empathy class, and three years of probation. 

THEREFORE Applicant is hereby CITED for this unlawful conduct and WARNED 

that future conduct of this nature may result in formal disciplinary action by the Board. 



FURTHER, Applicant agrees to the following terms as a condition to issuance of 

her dental assistant registration and radiography qualification: 

1. Applicant shall disclose this Agreement to all current and future employers who 

employ her as a dental assistant. Applicant shall report back to the Board with 

signed statements from all current employers within fourteen (14) days of the 

date of this Agreement, and thereafter within fourteen (14) days of any new 

employment relationship, indicating the employer has read and understands this 

Agreement. 

2. Applicant shall fully cooperate with the Board to determine compliance with 

this Agreement. 

3. Applicant acknowledges that she has read in its entirety the foregoing Stipulated 

Registration Agreement and that she understands its content and that she 

executed the Agreement freely and voluntarily. 

4. Applicant acknowledges that she has the right to be represented by counsel in 

this matter. 

5. Applicant understands that this Agreement is a public record and is therefore 

subject to inspection and copying by members of the public. 

6. Applicant acknowledges that no member of the Board, nor any employee, or 

attorney for the Board, has coerced, intimidated, or pressured her in any way 

whatsoever to execute this Agreement. 

7. The Board's approval of this Stipulated Registration Agreement shall constitute a 

Final Order of the Board. 
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8. Applicant shall fully and promptly comply with all Orders of the Board and the 

statutes and rules regulating the practice of dental assisting in Iowa. Any 

violation of this· Agreement is grounds for formal disciplinary action, upon notice 

and opportunity for hearing, for failure to comply with an Order of the Board, in 
u 

accordance with Iowa Code Section 272C.3(2)(a)(2013). 
) 

This Stipulated Registration Agreement is voluntarily submitted on this "L 7 day 

'2013. 

Ashley 
Applicant 

This Stipulated Registration Agreement is accepted by the Iowa Dental Board on 

this J1~ay of ~ , 2013. 

cc: Theresa O'Connell Weeg 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Hoover State Office Building 
Des· Moines, lA 50319 

v/ _z;;;;-j? {J ~ D~s 
STEVEN P. BRADLEY, D.D.S. 
Chairperson 
Iowa Dental Board 
400 S.W. ath Street, Ste. D 
Des Moines, lA 50309 · 
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